

		□ NEFT/RTGS □ Over-the-Counter (OTC) □ IMPS For further detail regarding mode of e-payment of EMD in e-procurement platform, contact e-procurement cell, Government of Karnataka. 2) Balance Rs.1,50,500 in the form of Bank Guarantee covering 30 days after the validity period of the bid including period of extension, if any required by the Owner. The bidder shall scan the Bank Guarantee towards EMD and upload the same in the prescribed form failing which the offer will be rejected. Also, the Bidder shall ensure that the Bank Guarantee towards EMD shall be sent in original to the KREDL, Bengaluru, so as to reach after the last date of submission of bid submission; on or before the date and time notified for opening of Techno Commercial Bids, in a sealed cover, failing which their bid will not be opened.
4	Security Deposit cum PBG (Performance Bank Guarantee)	10% of the 70% EPC Contract Price, to be submitted within seven (7) days, along with the acceptance of LoI, initially valid for a period of 24 months from successful completion of Performance Ratio Test from the date of issue of LoI/LoA; if required, the PBG shall have to be extended for further 3 months beyond the due date of successful completion of PR test.
5	O&M Bank Guarantee (O&M BG)	10% of the 30% EPC Contract Price, to be submitted upon completion and acceptance of Performance Ratio Test for a period of Ten (10) years. The O&M Bank Guarantee shall be valid 90 days beyond the O&M Period.
6	Target date for Commissioning of Project	09 (Nine) months from the date of Letter of Award or Letter of Intent or Notice to Proceed



7	7	Tentative Date for completion of Performance Ratio Test	Within 20 days of Commissioning of the Plant
8	8	Operation and Maintenance (O&M) Period	O&M shall start after successful completion of Performance Ratio Test and shall be for a period of 10 (Ten) Years
9	9	Bid Validity	120 (One Hundred Twenty) days from the date of submission of Bids

IMPORTANT NOTE TO BIDDERS:

Timely submission of offer to KREDL: In addition to bid submitted online, all the relevant documents as per requirement of the Tender like power of attorney, BG etc., shall also be submitted physically in sealed cover so that the same is received in this office on or before the due date and time, failing which the offer will not be considered and no any further communication in the matter will be entertained. *Please note that Price Bid is not to be submitted in physical form.*

No Tender shall be accepted in any case after due date and time of receipt of the Tender, irrespective of delay due to postal services or any other reasons and KREDL does not assume any responsibility for late receipt of the Tender.

- 1. All interested parties are requested to understand this Tender in detail in order to comply with KREDL's requirements including but not limited to the fees and deadlines, selection criteria, selection methodology, scope of work, and minimum technical standards. They shall strictly abide by ALL terms prescribed in this Tender and provide accurate information to the best of their knowledge without misleading the Company to be considered for participation in this Project.
- 2. It is mandatory for all the Bidders to submit their Bid ONLINE only via e-tendering portal.
- 3. Tender Fee and EMD shall be paid as per tender document.
- 4. Tenders submitted without Tender Fee shall not be accepted.
- **5.** Bidder(s) have to pay total EMD as detailed in the tender document.
- 6. It is mandatory for all Bidders to submit their Price Bid only through online(e-tendering) mode. Price Bids submitted in physical form shall not be considered for its opening and only on-line submitted price bid will be considered for evaluation. Bidders to note that Price Bid of only those Bidders shall be opened (On-line e-tendering)who are found technically qualified and are found reasonably responsive to KREDL's Tender terms and conditions and Scope of Work.
- 7. Any technical/commercial query pertaining to this Tender should be referred to:

Assistant General Manger (Solar Grid)



Karnataka Renewable Energy Development Limited (KREDL), Head Office Bangalore

#6/13/1, 10th Block, 2nd Stage, Nagarbhavi, Bangalore-560072.e-mail: agm.sgkredl@gmail.com

8. KREDL reserve the rights to accept/ reject any or all Tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. Bidders are requested to be in touch with above-mentioned websites till opening of the Price Bid to know the latest status.

-Sd

AGM (Solar Grid)